

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McKean

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated April 27,
- 2 2021, page 8, lines 36 and 37, strike "AS REQUIRED BY" and substitute "AT
- 3 THE GOALS SET FORTH IN".

- 4 Page 9, line 8, strike "REQUIRED" and substitute "SET FORTH".

- 5 Page 9, line 12, strike "REQUIREMENTS" and substitute "GOALS".

- 6 Page 9, line 41, after "ANALYSIS," insert "THE COMMISSIONER SHALL
- 7 APPROVE THE CARRIER'S RATES FOR THE STANDARDIZED PLAN IF THE
- 8 RATES ARE ACTUARIALLY SOUND. IF THE RATES ARE NOT ACTUARIALLY
- 9 SOUND,".

- 10 Strike "OFFER" and substitute "SET A GOAL OF OFFERING" on: **Page 6**, lines
- 11 4, 18, and 32; **Page 7**, lines 5, 19, and 33.

** ** ** ** **